for the full amount of the Mixer Debt Amount, including any accrued interest at the rate of twelve percent 
(12%) per annum, or the maximum amount permitted by law, whichever is less, from the Discontinuance 
Date until paid in full, and any costs of suit, including reasonable attorney's fees in an amount equal to two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).  Purchaser waives the right to notice, the right to a hearing, and the 
right to assert any defenses or counterclaims in connection with the foregoing. Purchaser acknowledges that 
it has been fully informed of its rights and the consequences of the foregoing confession of judgment.